


4

THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL MUMBAI | SATURDAY | JULY 10, 2021

WESTERN RAILWAY - AHMEDABAD DIVISION

CORRIGENDUM
The Tender No. DRM - ADI - 44 - 2021
- 22 of NIT No. 06 of 2021-22 dated
18.06.2021 of Engineering
Department for the work “Gandhidham
Mega Depot- Supply and loading into
hoppers stone Ballast 147851 Cum at”
is to be treated as CANCELLED.
All other terms and conditions of
above tender Notice remain
unchanged. ADI-57

WESTERN RAILWAY

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
E-Procurement Tender Notice No. STM
JULY 2021 TENDER dated 07.07.2021
for publication.Chief Engineer, Western
Railway, Churchgate invites the following
E-Procurement Tender: Tender No.-
W628-03-21-08, Description of stores
Tender: Rail Cutting Wheel (Abrasive
Disk).Quantity in Nos.: 14800, Total
Tender Value In 36456790.08 Earnest
Money In ¥ NIL Date of Closing of e-
Tender at 11.00Hrs 28.07.2021 Date of
Opening of e-Tender at 11.15 Hrs
28.07.2021. Note:-1. The complete
information along with tender document of
above e-Procurement Tender is available
in website on https://ireps.gov.in. upto
the due date of tender opening. 247

WESTERN RAILWAY

OPERATING & MAINTENANCE
OF PAY & USE TOILETS
Senior Divisional Commercial Manager,
Mumbai Central Division, Western
Railway. Divisional Railway Manager,
Commercial Department, Pay & Use
section, Mumbai Central-Mumbai-400
008. E-Tender Notice: C331-T2-P-U-
CCG Type of Contract : Tender for the
contract of "License for Operating &
Maintenance of Normal Pay & Use
Toilets on Pay & Use basis at the
Churchgate station Concourse Hall for 3
Years" Approximate Cost of Work for
03 Years: Rs. 59,99,784/- Earnest
Money Deposit : Rs. 1,20,000/- Date &
Time of Opening at 11.30 hrs. on
30.07.2021 0246
Like us: € www.facebook.com/WesternRly

WESTERN RAILWAY

OPERATING & MAINTENANCE
OF NORMAL PAY & USE BASIS
Senior Divisional Commercial Manager,
Mumbai Central Division, Western
Railway. Divisional Railway Manager,
Commercial Department, Pay & Use
section, Mumbai Central - Mumbai - 400
008.E-Tender Notice C-331-3-P-U-
GROUP A, Type of Contract- Tender for
the contract of “License for operating &
maintenance of Normal Pay & Use Basis
at the Group A Stations (Marine Lines,
Charni Road, Grant Road, Mumbai
Central Local,Mahalaxmi, Lower Parel &
Prabhadevi for 3 Year”, Approximate
cost of work for 03 Years ¥ 10,26,391/-,
Earnest Money Deposit % 20,600/-. Date
& Time of opening at 11.30 hrs on
30.07.2021 249

CENTRAL RAILWAY

E-Tender Notice

Sr. No.: 01 Name of Work: Cleaning,
Surface Preparation and Painting of
LHB Bogies during Shop Schedules
(Qty: 798 Bogies) Approx Cost:
% 27,21,180/- Cost of tender form
(Rs.): Nil EMD (Rs.): Nil Completion
Period: 16 Months. The time and date
for submission of above e-tenders will
be up to 14.00 hrs on 30.07.2021.
Complete details of e-tender is
available at official Railway website
http://www.ireps.gov.in the
complete detail of tender is available in
the ‘Notice Board’ of the Chief
Workshop Manager, Parel.
Open Tender Notice No. 1.PR-C-
LHB-CP-21-22-544 Dt: 09.07.2021
Rail Madad Helpline: 139 278

CENT RAILWAY

E-TENDER NOTICE

Open Tender Notice No.:
DRMWNGP-26-2021 OF 07.07.2021
Sr. No.1.: Proposed various types of
works under Sr. DEN(CTL)NGP’s
jurisdiction. PART-A) 1). Casual
renewal of curved switches, 1 in 12,
60 Kg. (50 Nos.) 2). Casual renewal of
curved switches, 1 in 8.5, 60 Kg. (58
Nos.) 3). Casual renewal of CMS
crossings, 1 in 8.5, 60 Kg. (51 Nos.)
4). Casual renewal of CMS Crossings,
1in 12, 60 Kg. (46 Nos.) 5). Prop.
Casual renewal of existing SEJ with
improved SEJ=40 Nos. section under
Sr. DEN(CTL)NGP’s jurisdiction.
PART-B) Proposed Through Turnout
Renewal (TWS+WCMSC)=247 Nos.
1in 8.5=19 and 1 in 12 = 58 Nos.
Total=77 Nos. under Sr. DEN
(CTL)NGP’s juridiction. B-1)
Proposed Through Turnout Renewal
(TWS+WCMSC)=707 Nos. 1 in 8.5=
16 and 1in 12=64 Nos. Total= 80 Nos.
under Sr.DEN(CTL)NGP’s
jurisdiction. PART-C) Proposed
Through Turnout sleeper Renewal on
Nagpur Division (Qty=37 Sets).
(1) Approximate Cost: Rs.
4,07,52,686.48. Date & Time of
closing of Tender: 29.07.2021 at
15:00 Hrs. Complete details and
instructions for e-tendering and online
participation for the above work is
available on Railway’s website
https://ireps.gov.in.

Rail Madad Helpline: 139 ' NGP- 56 |

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the General
Public that, my client SAYED FARIDA
SHIRAJ alias MRS. SAYED FARIDA
TAUFIQUEALI state that, she jointly
with her sister SYED NAJMA SHIRAJ
have acquired the Flat No. B/106, 1st
Floor, B Wing, Embassy, Building No.
25, Apna Ghar Unit No. 6 Co-op. Hsg.
Soc. Ltd., Swami Samarth Nagar, 1st
Cross Lane, Lokhandwala Complex,
Andheri (West), Mumbai — 400 053
along with 5 Shares of Rs. 50/- each paid
up vide Share Certificate No. 56 [1/56]
bearing Distinctive Nos. From 276 to
280 [both Inclusive] on ownership
basis fromMR. CHETAN SHASHIKANT
BANDHI vide AGREEMENT FOR
SALE dated 4th day of December,
1998. My Client further state that,
One of the Joint Owner's her sister
SYED NAJMA SHIRAJ [Divorce] died
intestate on 25-08-2014, leaving
behind her unsound/disabled daughter
namely MS. RAZIASULTANASAYED
being heronly heir & legal representative,
as per the law, which she governed at
the time of her death and my client
further state that, she being the
Guardian of MS. RAZIA SULTANA
SAYED, she is looking after her sister
daughter MS. RAZIASULTANASAYED,
as her own daughter since her birth.
As such, any person / person's / a
Body Corporate, Bank / Financial
Institution have any claim, right, title,
share & interest against the 50%
undivided Shares of deceased
SYED NAJMA SHIRAJ in respect of
above said Flat / property by way of
Inheritance, Possession, Partition
Deed, Maintenance, Easement,
Release Deed, Sale Deed, Agreement
for Sale, Gift, Lease, Trust, Mortgage,
Charges, lien, attachment or otherwise
howsoever any contact the undersigned
with documentary evidence supporting
such claim within 15 days from the
publication of this notice, failing
which the claim of such person /
person's / a Body Corporate / Bank /
Financial Institution if any will be
deemed to have been waived and / or
abandoned and not binding upon my
client.

Sd/-

Mr. Suresh Mudalar, Advocate

Shop No. 92, Ground Floor,

Kamdhenu Shopping Centre,

Lokhandwala Complex,

Andheri (West), Mumbai — 400 053
Date : 10/07/2021

Place : Mumbai

HET I~ (
MRIDC

=== WY ¥l FTHREFR
MAHARASHTRA RAIL INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
(A Joint Venture of Govt. of Maharashtra and Ministry of Railways)

SaAmie R fefics

SUHH)

Notice Inviting E-Tender

mentioned below:

1028/4-1028/6 between Tirora -

Bid: 10/08/2021 upto 15:00 Hrs.

E-Tender No. MRIDC/PROJ/e-TENDER/ROB/2021/120
MRIDC is inviting E-bids from the eligible bidders for the work

(a) Name of Work: Construction of Road Over Bridges (ROBs) at
4 Locations i.e. Nagpur - Gondhia Section at LC No. 520 - Pole No.

Pole No. 1029/27-1029/28A Near Tiroda Station, LC - 551 - Pole
No. 1093/26-1093/28 Near Tarsa Station and LC 567 - Km 1123 /
11-13 between Kalamna - Kamptee Station in Lieu of LC Gates in
Maharashtra Area on Nagpur Division of South East Central
Railway. (b) Estimated Cost: ¥ 86,67,42,365/-. (c) Completion
Period: 360 Days. (d) Last Date and Time for Submission of

Interested bidders who wish to participate should visit MRIDC's
official website www.maharail.com or e-bidding portal
www.tenderwizard.in/MAHARAIL to bid their offer.
Any Addendum / Corrigendum to this notice will be uploaded on
the above-mentioned websites only.

Kachewani Station, LC - 521 -

MANAGING DIRECTOR

GARBI FINVEST LTD.
CIN: L65100MH1982PLC295894
Regd. Office : 08, Rayfreda, 2nd Floor, Opp. H. P. Petrol Pump, Chakala
Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093
E-mail : garbifinvest@gmail.com, rupesh_markvision@yahoo.co.in;

website : www.gptl.in | Mob. : 98300 12564

Extract of Audited Financial Results
for the Year ended 31st March, 2021

% in Lakhs
PARTICULARS Currt'a‘nIeYear Previﬂu: Year
31.03.2021 | 31.03.2020
Audited Audited
1. | Total Income from Operations 238.13 284.51
2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, 140.15 170.12
Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)
3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after 140.15 170.12
Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after 99.97 116.54
Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (2,183.26) 116.54
[Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after
tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after
Tax)]
6. | Equity Share Capital 1,173.07 1,173.07
7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as 2,891.73 4,874.99
shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous
Year
8. | Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)
(for continuing and discontinued operations)
Basic : 0.85 0.99
Diluted : 0.85 0.99
Notes:

1. The above results for the year ended 31st March, 2021 have been reviewed by
Audit Committee at its meeting held on 30th June, 2021 and approved by the

e P UBLIC NOTICE

Shri Vivek S. Bhatia a member of the
Victoria Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., having
address at B/24, Shastri Nagar, Andheri
(W), Mumbai - 400 053 and holding Original
Share Certificate No. 16, bearing Sr. No. 76
to 80 pertaining to Flat No. 304 in the
building of the society, died on 24/04/2021
without making any nomination.

The Society hereby invites claims or
objections from legal heirs or any person
claiming through the deceased member to
transfer of the said shares and interest of the
deceased member in the property of the
Society within a period of 15 days from the
date of issue of this notice, with copies of
such documents and other proofs in
support of his claims or objections failing
which the Society will be free to deal with
the shares and interest of the deceased
member in the property of the Society as
per the Society Bye-Laws.

For and on behalf of

Victoria Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd.

Place: Mumbai Sd/-
Date: 10th July 2021 Hon. Secretary

Asset Recovery Management Branch
Union Bank BIdg., 5th Floor 66,/80
Mumbai Samachar Marg,
Mumbai - 400 023
Tel: 22629451/52/53/54,
Website Address: -
http://www.unionbankofindia.co.in
Email arb.msm@unionbankofindia.com

E Auction Sale Notice for Movable &
Immovable Properties, Published in Free
Press Journal & Nav Shakti dated
30.06.2021, with regards to Reserve
Price, Please read the Price for the
followinglotsas

a)Reserve Price

b)Eamest Money Deposit (1 Rg)

a) Rs.55,72,600.00
b) Rs.5,57,260.00

a) Rs.3,43,80,000.00
b) Rs.34,38,000.00
a) Rs.1,82,15,000.00
b) Rs.18,21,500.00
All otherterms and conditions of the Auction
Notice continue & remain the Same.

Date:09.07.2021 Sd/-
Place : Mumbai Authorised Officer

Lot
No.5

Lot
No.39

Lot
No.40

CORRIGENDUM

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Notice is hereby given to public that
Shivshakti CHS Reg. No. TNA/KLN/ HSG/
(TC)/1595/87/88/24.11.1988), end of
Shiv Mandir Road, Sangeeta wadi,
Dombivili (East) 421201 have decided to
transfer Flat No.A/201 presently in the
name of (late) Smt. Yamunadevi R. Nair
admeasuring 560 sqft built up along with
its 5 shares (certificate No.21 distinctive
No0s.101-105) to her sons ; 1) Mr. Satish
Ravindran Menon, age:- 59 years Occ:-
Service residing at E/302, Ashok Vatika
Phase-1, Nandivili, Sunil Nagar
421201,Dombivli(East) and Mr. Manikath
Dinesh Menon Age:-49, Occ:-Service
residing at A/1002 Marathon Cosmos
CHS Ltd., LBS Marg, Mulund (West),
Mumbai-400080.

And therefore, any person having or
claiming any share right title claim,
objection, demand and/or interest in
respect of the above mentioned shares
and/or premises or any part thereof by
way of sale, transfer, exchange, let, lease,
sub-lease, licences, leave and licences
care-taker, tenancy, sub-tenancy,
assignment, release, relinquishment,
mortgage, inheritance, bequest,
succession, gift, lien, charge,
maintenance, easement,trust,
possession, family arrangement/
settlement, litigation or any other
method, through any agreement deed
document writing conveyance deed
devise decree or order of any court of law
or encumberance or otherwise of
whatsoever nature are herby required to
make the same known in writing along
with documentary evidence to the
undersigned at the address mentioned
above within fourteen (14) days from the
date of publication of this notice. Kindly
note that if any response to this notice is
sent to any address other than mentioned
above then such response to the notice
will not be considered in the event no
such claim is received within the
prescribed period mentioned above the
same will be considered as if no such
claim exist or that they have been waived
orabandoned.

Secretary

For Shivshakti CHS

Date:10/07/2021

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY given to all
or to whomsoever it may concern

that my clients MR. K. V.
ANANTHARAMAN, MR. K. V.
RAMANI, MRS. LALITHA

RAMANATHAN, MRS. RADHA
SESHAN & MR. K. V.
SUNDARESAN are the only legal
heirs of LATE MR. K. A.
VISHWANATHAN & LATE. MRS.
K.V. NAGAMBAL who expired on
15.04.1973 & 02.07.2004
respectively, out of which LATE
MR. K. A. VISHWANATHAN was
the lawful joint owner bearing 50%
share in the residential premises
bearing Flat No. 3, Building No.
2, Ground Floor, Arvind Nagar

Friendship Co-operative
Housing  Society  Limited,
Kalina, Santacruz (East),

Mumbai, Maharashtra-400029.
MR. K.V. ANANTHARAMAN, MR.
K.V. RAMANI & MRS. LALITHA
RAMANATHAN has released
their entire 3/5th share from the
50% right, title, interest, share and
possession of LATE MR. K. A.
VISHWANATHAN in favour of MR.
K.V. SUNDARESAN by executing
and registering the Release Deed
dated 17th day of December,
2020, registered before the Joint
Sub-Registrar of Assurances,
Andheri-5 at Sr. No. BDR16/
9327/2020. MRS. RADHA
SESHAN has released her entire
1/5th share from the 50% right, title,
interest, share and possession of
LATE MR. K. A.
VISHWANATHAN in favour of MR.
K.V. SUNDARESAN by executing
and registering the Release Deed
dated 22nd day of June, 2021,
registered before the Joint Sub-
Registrar of Assurances,
Andheri-5 at Sr. No. BDR16/
S473/2021. All persons claiming
an interest in the said Flat or any
part thereof by way of sale, gift,
inheritance, mortgage, lien, trust,
attachment or otherwise
howsoever are hereby required to
make the same known to the
secretary at 2/11, Arvind Nagar
Friendship Co-operative Housing
Society Limited, Kalina, Santacruz
(East), Mumbai-400 029 within 15
days from the date hereof, failing
which the title of my client MR. K.
V. SUNDARESAN shall be
presumed as clear and
marketable, without any reference
to such claim and the same, if any,
shall be considered as waived.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Take the notice that the above application has
been filed by the applicant under section 11
under the Maharashtra Ownership, Flats
(Regulation of the Promotion of Construction,
Sale, Managementand Transfer) Act, 1963 and
under the applicable Rules against the
Opponents above mentioned

The applicant has prayed for grant of Certificate
of entitlement of Unilateral Conveyance of the
land admeasuring 204.40 Sq.mtrs is to be
developed bythe i ietiesin the said
layout as specifically set out in the property
registration card plot bearing survey no.27,
Hissa No.3, CTS No.201 (A), JB Nagar, Andheri
(East), Mumbai 400059 Mumbai suburban
District of Mumbai in favor of the Appli
Society.

The hearing in the above case has been fixed on
12.07.2021 at3.00p.m.

The promoter/Opponent/s and their legal heirs
if any, or any persons /authority wishing to
submit any objection, should appearin persons
or through the authorized representative on
12.07.2021 at 3.00 p.m before the
undersigned together with any documents,
he/she/they want/s to produce in support of
his/her objection / claim/d 1 against the

above case and the applicant /s is/are advised
to be present at that time to collect the written
reply, ifanyfiled by the interested parties.
If any person/s interested, falls to appear or file
written reply as required by this notice, the
questions atissue / application will be decided
in their absence and such persons/s will have
no claim, object or demand whatsoever against
the property for which the conveyance/
declaration / order is granted or the direction
for registration of the society is granted to the
applicants orany order/ certificate/judgmentis
passed against such interested parties and the
matterwill be heard and decided ex-parte.

Sd/-

By Order,
for District Deputy Registrar,
Co-operative Societies Mumbai City(3)
Competent Authority
Under section 5A of the MOFA 1963

PUBLIC NOTICE

Under the instructions and
information from my client, notice is
hereby given that from M/s. A. S. L.
Realties Pvt. Ltd. (previously known
as Kishanchand Gupta Properties
Pvt. Ltd.), through its Director Mrs.
Laxmi Karnani, residing at Mumbai,
has agreed to sell unto my client,
Plot No.70, area admeasuring
1234.76 sq. meters, being portion of
sanction layout of Survey No.18/1 to
5/23/1 to 5/24/1 to 5, situated
Village Tungarli, within Limits of
Lonavla Municipal Council, Taluka
Mawal, District Pune.

Any Person/s having any claim or
right, title, and interest and demand
of whatsoever into or upon or in
respect of the said Plot, is hereby
required to make the same known in
writing along with all Original
documents to the under signed at
his office at 38, Ward 'C', Opp. Bus
Stop, S. P. Road (Station Road),
Lonavla 410 401, within the period
of 15 days from the date hereof at
the expiration of which, it shall be
presumed that such person/s
claiming or having any such claim
right, title and interest have willfully
waived or abandoned and the sale
will be completed without any
regard to any such claim/s.

Date this 10th day
of JULY, 2021. Sd/-
ADV. CHETAN M. PANDYA.
38, Ward "C’, Opp. Bus Stop,
S.P. Road (Station Road),
Lonavla 410 401,
Taluka Mawal.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that our client is
negotiating to purchase all undivided right, title
and interest of (1) ABHISHEK KULDEEP
PEDNEKAR(2) HITAKSHI KULDEEP
PEDNEKAR (hereinafter referred to as the
“Owners”) in the shares and residential flat
more particularly described in the schedule
hereunder written (hereinafter collectively
referred to as the “said property”) Our clients
have been given to understand that the said
property has devolved upon the Owners as the
legal heirs and representatives of late MR.
KULDEEP SADANAAND PEDNEKAR AND
LATE MRS ABOLI KULDEEP PEDNEKAR
pursuant to be the only legal heirs of the
deceased.

Any person or persons having any claim on the
said property as and by way of sale, exchange,
mortgage, charge, trust, inheritance, gift,
possession, lease, lien, attachment,
lispendens, maintenance or otherwise
howsoever are required to make the same
known in writing to the undersigned having
office at 2"koli lane dharma Nakwa bldg. ground
floor, Rajwadkar street Colaba Mumbai-400005.
within 14 days from the date of publication
hereof, failing which it shall be presumed that
the said Owner is absolutely entitled to the said
property and that the said property is free from
allencumbrances and our client shall proceed to
conclude the purchase of the said property
without having any reference to such claim, if
any, and the same shall be considered as
walved. SCHEDULE

Re.Flat No. 701, Admeasuring 225 Sq.Ft.
Carpet Area and attach Terrace Admeasuring
45.25 Sgqmt and 70.10 sqmt. and flat no. 702,
admeasuring 275 Sqft carpet area 7"floor 'B'
Dwarka Mai Coop. Housing Society Jacob
Circle, Keshav Rao Khadye Marg (East) Mussa
Killedar Street, Mumbai - 400011. on the new
building, C.S no. 4/1928 of Byculla division.

Dated this 10" day of July, 2021. Sd/-

Advocate Shyam Bagdi

All Concerned having
interest

This is to inform/notice you that
my Clients (1) MR. PANKAJ
SANJEEV NADKARNI (2) SMT.
LATA SANJEEV NADKARNI has
been lost/misplaced  share
Certificate bearing No. 32, 361 &
682 dated 30.05.1961,
30.06.1967 & 28.10.1972 having
18 fully paid up Shares bearing
Nos. 156 to 160, 1931 to 1942 &
5302 in respect of the Flat No. 6,
1st Floor, Building No. F, The
Maharashtra Co-op. Housing
Society Ltd.,, Ambekar Nagar,
G.D. Ambekar Marg, Parel,
Mumbai-400 012 and same are
not traceable inspite of their
diligent search that abovesaid
share certificates membership
and abovesaid flat stands in the
name of LATE SHRI SANJEEV
DATTARAM NADKARNI  who
expired on 25.11.2020 leaving
behind MR. PANKAJ SANJEEV
NADKARNI as his Son and SMT.
LATA SANJEEV NADKARNI as
his Widow/wife are the only legal
heirs and representatives of
deceased estate.

If any person/s, bank, society
or company has claim, to submit
your claims, rights, objections if
any in respect of the said
property/lost Share Certificates at
my below address within 14 days
from this notice, failing which, any

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is given to the general public that 1) Bebibai Babban Patil has
decided to sell the property described in the schedule given below to my
Client.

Therefore any person having any claim in respect of the property
described in the schedule given below, by way of sale, exchange,
mortgage gift, hypothecation, inheritance, maintenance, lease, tenancy
or any type of beneficial interest under any agreement/decree/order/
award etc. or otherwise claiming any right are hereby requested to inform
in writing with supporting documents to the undersigned at his office at
Satra Plaza office no. 413, 4th Floor, Sector 19 D Palm Beach Road
Vashi, Navi Mumbai 400705 within 15 days from publication of this
notice, failing which the claim of such persons will be deemed to have
been waived and abandoned.

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of land lying, being and situated at Village Ghot
Taluka Panvel, District Raigad bearing Survey No. 59, Hissa No. 6
admeasuring 0.05.10 Gunthas equivalentto 510 sq. meters.

ADVOCATE
YOGESH PANJWANI

Dated this 10th of July 2021
Place: Navi Mumbai.

PUBLIC NOTICE Adv. Sushant Joshi
IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE
S.K. FOKMARE (S. D.) THANE AT THANE

(UNDER ORDER XXXVII OF CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 1908)
Summary Suit No. 413/2019 Exh No. -14 Next Date : 16/7/2021
Mr. Dharamsi Ranchod Ravariya Through M/s. Patidar Infra Projector.,
Age-53, having Office at, Office No. 101, Mahavir Krupa Building,

Plot no. A-7, Sector-11, Nerul, Navi Mumbai-400706 ... Plaintiff
Vis

Mr. Murli Narayan Dharam., An Adult Indian Inhabitant, Age 58 Years

Residing at Room No.05, Khalai Village Brehoon House, 1st Floor,

Indra Nagar CHS, Vidya Vihar (West) Mumbai-400086 .... Defendant

To,

Murli Narayan Dharam
The Defendant abovenamed WHEREAS the Plaintiff above named has instituted a suit
against you under Order XXXVI11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, as set out in the
Plaint herein, whereof the following is a concise statement viz.: The Plaintiff therefore
prays that in the interest of justice:
a) That Hon'ble court be direct Defendant pay a sum of Rs. 49,00,000/-(Fourty Nine Lakhs
Rupees only) along with the 18% p.a. from the date of filling of the suit till actual dated
of realization of the payment as per the "'Exh- K"
b) That Hon'ble court be direct to pay the cost of suit and other damages those suffered by
the plaintiff. c) That the Defendant be ordered and directed to furnish security for its
appearance and production of property. d) Interim reliefs in terms of prayer clause (a), (b)
(c) and (d), e) Ad-interim reliefs in terms of prayer clause (a), (b) and (d). f) Any other
and further relief which the Hon'ble court may deems fit.
You are hereby summoned to cause an appearance in person or Vakalatnama to be entered
for you in this Court within ten days from this service (through paper Publication) hereof
upon you, in default whereof the plaintiff will be entitled at any time after the expiration
of such ten days to obtain a decree for any sum not exceeding the sum of Rs. 49,00,000/-
(Fourty Nine Lakhs Rupees only) and together with such interest, if any, as the Court may
order. If you cause an appearance in person or a Vakalatnama to be entered for you the
plaintiff will thereafter serve upon you a Summons for judgment at the hearing of which
you will be entitled to ask the Court for leave to defend the Sult.
Leave to defend may be obtained If you satisfy the Court by affidavit or otherwise that
there is a defense to the suit or the merits or that it is reasonable that you should be allowed

to defend the sult.

Dated 06/07 of Month 2021.
PUBLIC NOTICE

Place : Thane
| am investigating the title of GAJANAN NIVAS CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY
LTD., (the Society), having its registered office at Plot No.36/37, Road No.2, Liberty
Garden, Malad (West), Mumbai-400064, with respect to their property more particularly
described in the schedule here under written.
The Society has represented that they have by and under a Unilateral Deed of Deemed
Conveyance dated 10th day of April, 2019, registered in the office of Sub Registrar of
Assurances at Borivali No.4 under Sr. No.BRL-4/5226 of 2019 on 10-4-2019 read with
Deed of Attornment of Tenancy Cum Confirmation dated 5th July, 2021 registered in the
office of Sub Registrar of Assurances at Borivali No.4 under Sr. No.BRL-4-8147/2021
on 5-7-2021 acquired the schedule property. The Society has unanimously resolved to
grantabsolute and exclusive right of redevelopment of schedule property in favour of my
clientand in furtherance thereof has issued a Letter of Appointment dated 7-3-2021.
Any person/s having any valid and lawful claim relating to the said property or any part
thereof, by way of undivided share, rights, title and interest, sale, mortgage, lease, gift,
exchange, charge, trust, maintenance, easement, bequeath, lien, tenancy, inheritance,
assignment, possession, lis pendens or otherwise howsoever are hereby required to
make the same known to the undersigned in writing with full particulars and details
together with proof or copy of documents of claim, at his address at 1/17, Shree
Kamdhenu Estate, Behind VIBGYOR Roots School, Off. Link Road, Chincholi Bunder,
Malad (W), Mumbai-400064, within 7 days from the date hereof.
If no claim or objection is received as mentioned hereinabove, | will proceed further in
the matter to issue 'Title Certificate’ without any reference or regards to any such
purported claim or interest which shall be deemed to have been waived for all intents
and purpose as if no such claim or objection exists.

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO

ALL THAT the piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No.36 and 37, bearing Survey
No.476, Hissa No.2 having corresponding C.T.S. No.200/A, 200/A/1 to 3, (Old C.T.S.
No.200, 200/1-3, 201, 201/1-8, 206, 206/1-6) admeasuring 733.20 sq. mtrs. as per
Property Registered Card of Village Malad (South), Taluka Malad, together with building
known as 'Gajanan Nivas Co-operative Housing Society Limited' consisting of one wing
having 8 shops and 16 residential flats and four existing structures in the building
compound, lying and situate at lying and being at Plot No.36/37, Road No.2, Liberty
Garden, Malad (W), Mumbai-400064, within the registration district and subdistrict of
Mumbai and Mumbai Suburban AND BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS:
TOWARDS NORTH : By land bearing CTS No.199
TOWARDS EAST : By land bearing CTS No.202, 203, & 204
TOWARDS WEST : By Public Road known as Liberty Garden Road No.2
TOWARDS SOUTH : By land bearing CTS No.205

Sd/-

Ajay K. Rao

Advocate

Sd/-
Asst. Superintendents
Civil Judge (S.D) Thane At Thane

Mumbai, this 10th day of July, 2021

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI
MUMBAI UNIVERSITY PRESS

M. J. Phule Bhavan (Examinations Hourse),
Vidyanagari, Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098.

e-Tender Notice No. : MUP/105/2021 dated 28/06/2021

University of Mumbai invites Online e-Tender from Registered Security
Printers having 1.S.0. Certificate and IBA approval with well equipped
setup for Printing & Supply of Degree/Diploma (Bi-lingual) Certificates
with VDP (Variable Data Printing), Security Features & Envelope etc.
under Annual Rate Contract basis.

Tender Form EMD in Validity of Prebid Technical Bid
Fees Rs. Rs. e-Tender Meeting Opening date & time
Rs. 1,000/- Rs. 120 Date : Date:
(Rs. One 1,00,000/- days 15/07/2021 23/07/2021
Thousand | (Rs. One Lac at 15.00 Hrs. | at 15.00 Hrs.
only) Only) Venue: Mumbai University

Press, M. J. Phule Bhavan,
(Examination House),
Vidyanagari, Santacruz (E.),
Mumbai-400 098.

Mob. : 8600997115

Schedule forTenderers:
Tender Download Period: 08/07/2021, 11.00 Hrs. To 22/07/2021,
15.00 Hrs.

Note:

1. All the Eligible Tenderers needs to be registered on
https://mahatenders.gov.in to get user id and password and to
download the documents for online Bid Preparation and Online bid

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the public at large that, my clients Mr. Dhun K.
Buhariwalla and others Partners of the M/s Federal Engineers have agreed
to purchase the leasehold right in respect of Plot No. B-118/2 in Additional
Ambernath Industrial Area, within the Village Limits of Jambhivali, Tal.
Ambernath and Registration Sub-District Ulhasnagar, District and Registration
District Thane, containing by admeasuring about 5000 Sq. Mtrs. along with the
factory building standing thereon admeasuring about 1578.51 Sq. Mtrs. (herein
after referred to as “the said Plot”) from Smt. Chhaya Janardan Chandurkar
and others Partners of the M/s SAA ENGINEERING WORKS.

Hence this notice to the public at large that, if any person or persons
having any claim, charge, right, interest, lease, sublease, lien, or any claim of
whatsoever nature, against the said plot or any portion thereof, he/she/it may
lodge his/her/their claim in writing supported by the relevant documents within
Fourteen days from the date of publication hereof, to the undersigned at the
address given below.

If no such claim or objection is lodged with the undersigned within the
aforesaid period, my clients shall free to complete the said transaction and
to obtain the order from MIDC for transfer and assign the leasehold right in
respect of the said plot, without regard to any such claim and the same, if any,
shall be considered as waived.

Sd/-
(Sangeeta Garje)
Advocate

Dt. 8" July 2021

G-1, Nirmal “B” CHS, Behind Janam Hospital,
Uttam Angre Road, Charai, Thane (W).

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY

DIRECTORATE OF PURCHASE & STORES
NRB PURCHASE & STORES UNIT (NRBPSU)

E-TENDER NOTICE

NRBPSU invites ONLINE tenders for the supply of items mentioned
below as per the tender notice given in our E-Tender portal
https:/letenders.dpsdae.gov.in. The suppliers need to get enrolled in the
E-Tender portal and only online tenders will be accepted. However, EMD in the
form of DD, drawn in favour of PAY & ACCOUNTS OFFICER, NRB, MUMBAI
should be sent by post to our Mumbai Office so as to reach us by the tender
opening date. No paper quotation will be accepted.

Last Date of .
Sr. Tender ) Opening Date
Tender Name Uploading
No Number the tender of the tender
DPS/NRBPSU/ Fuel Handling
1
03IN1/414-TPT Equipment 18/08/2021 | 18/08/2021
, | DPSINRBPSU/ | Passenger Lifts & | 18/08/2021 | 18/08/2021
03/N2/413-TPT | Passenger Cum
Goods Lifts

Details of EMD, Pre-Bid Meeting (if applicable) are given on the above portal.
Bidders shall ensure that, minutes of pre-bid meeting and / or corrigendum
if any uploaded on the E-Tender portal would be viewed / verified for
any modification before uploading their offer.

For details on Bid Preparation, please see the user manual in the portal.
For technical assistance please contact help desk 020 - 25315555
or email:support.dpsdae@nextenders.com Website-
etenders.dpsdae.gov.in

Part Il opening date in the tender will be intimated after evaluation of part-I
to only those bidders who have been technically selected. Date of
pre-bid meeting if any, is given the tender.

The online bids for tenders floated through the above portal are required

to be digitally signed. Regional Director, (NRBPSU)

APPENDIX IV
[See rule 8 (1)]
POSSESSION NOTICE
(for immovable property)

Whereas,
The undersigned, Authorized Officer of CFM ASSET RECONSTRUCTION
PRIVATE LIMITED (CFMARC) (CIN:U67100GJ2015PTC083994) in

exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) of SARFAESI Act read with
Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand
Notice dated 29.12.2020 calling upon the Borrower(s) AVINASH NARAYAN
SHETTY to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs. 4,68,99,440.63
(Rupees Four Crore Sixty Eight Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Four Hundred
Forty and Paisa Sixty Three Only) as on 16.12.2020 under the Loan Account
No. HHLLPMO00382001 alongwith interest thereon and other charges within 60 days
from the date of receipt of the said Notice.

INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED (IHFL) has, under the
provisions of SARFAESI Act, assigned the loan of the above mentioned
Borrower(s) to CFMARC acting in its capacity as Trustee of CFMARC Trust-I
IHFL, vide Assignment Agreement dated 30.06.2020 pursuant to which
CFMARC has stepped in as a secured creditor with respect to the above Loan
Account which has been renumbered as Loan Account No. HHLLPM00382001 in
books of CFMARC.

The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount as mentioned above, Notice is
hereby given to the Borrower(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has
taken symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of
powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with
Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 05.07.2021

The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to
deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge
of CFMARC for an amount Rs.4,68,99,440.63/- (Rupees Four Crore Sixty Eight
Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Four Hundred Forty and Paisa Sixty Three Only)
as on 16.12.2020 and interest thereon alongwith other charges.

The Borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of
the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the Secured Assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

FLAT/APARTMENT NO. 1801 ADMEASURING 76.86 SQUARE METERS
EQUIVALENT TO 827.32 SQUARE FEET OF CARPET AREA ON 18TH FLOOR,
WING-A, INDIABULLS BLU SITUATED AT GANPATRAO KADAM MARG,
PODDAR MILLS, UPPER WORLI, MUMBAI - 400018, MAHARASHTRA
TOGETHER WITH TWO COVERED CAR PARKING SPACE

Sd/-

Authorized Officer

CFM ASSET RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED
acting in its capacity as Trustee of CFMARC Trust-l IHFL

Date :05.07.2021
Place : MUMBAI

MOGCISTN

METALS LIMITED
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L51900MH1983PLC029783
Address: 33 Nariman Bhavan, 227, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021
Tel: 022-22026437. Email: shareholder@modison.com, Website: www.modison.com

1. Notice is hereby given that the 38th Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the
Members of Modison Metals Limited (the "Company") will be held on Tuesday, August
03, 2021 at 11:30 A.M. through Video Conferencing or Other Audio-Visual Means
(VC/OAVM) to transact the business, as set outin the Notice convening the 38th AGM.
2. In compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013read with
General Circular No. 20/2020 dated May 05, 2020 read with circular nos 14/2020,
17/2020 and 02/2021, dated April 08, 2020, April 13, 2020 and January 13, 2021,
respectively issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) and Circular No.
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020 and circular no.
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15,2021 issued by Securities and
Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (collectively known as "Circular"), the Notice and
Annual Report of the Company for FY 2020-21 have been sent through electronic
mode to all Members whose email ids are registered with the Company/Depositary
Participants(s). The Notice and the Annual Report are also available on the Company's
website at www.modison.com, websites of stock exchanges at www.bseindia.com and
www.nseindia.com and website of National Securities Depositary Limited at
www.evoting.nsdl.com.The dispatch of the Notice along with Annual Report has been
completed on Friday, July 09, 2021.

3. Pursuantto section 91 of the Companies Act 2013 (the "Act") read with Rule 10 of the
Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation42 of the
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the
Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed
from Wednesday, 28th July, 2021 to Tuesday, 03rd August, 2021(both days inclusive)
for the purpose of ensuing AGM.

4. Pursuantto Section 108 of the Act read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management
and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44 of the SEBI( Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended Company is providing the
facility to its Members to exercise their right to vote by electronic means on the items of
businesses to be transacted atthe AGM. Members (holding shares both physical and in
electronic form) as on the cut-off date i.e. Tuesday, 27th July, 2021 can avail the facility
to cast their vote on the resolution proposed to be passed at the AGM.

5. Detailed procedure for remote e-voting /e-voting during the AGM is provided in the
Notice of AGM. The remote e-voting period commences on Friday 30th July, 2021 (9.00
AM.) and ends on Monday 2nd August, 2021 (5.00 P.M.) The remote e-voting module
shall be disabled by NSDL for voting thereafter. The Members who have cast their votes
by remote e-voting on the resolutions prior to the AGM may attend/participate in the
AGM through VC/OAVM but shall not be entitled to cast their votes on such resolutions
again. Any person, who acquire shares of the Company and becomes a Member of the
Company after dispatch of the Notice of AGM may obtain login id and password by
sending a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in. However if such person is already registered
with NSDL for remote e-Voting, then such person can use their existing User ID and
password for casting votes.

6. For further details relating to remote e-Voting, please refer to the Notice of the AGM.
In case of any queries, you may refer the frequently asked questions (FAQs) for
Shareholders and e-Voting user manual for shareholders available at the download
section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on the toll free numbers 1800 1020 990/ 1800
224430 or send arequest to Ms. Ms. Sarita Mote at evoting@nsdl.co.in.

Helpdesk for Individual Shareholders holding securities in demat mode for any
technical issues related to login through Depositoryi.e. NSDL and CDSL.

! ' ) claim/s, shall be considered as Decryption and Re-encryption on https://mahatenders.gov.in : i
Board of Directors at their mesfing held on 30th June, 2021. ) Members of the public are || waived off/abandoned/givenupor | | 2. Allthe tenderers are necessary to purchase Digital Certificate of Class .I..ogln type Helpdesk details -
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed requested to take the note of the surrendered Il or Class 11l o do e-Tendering. Digital Certificate f ilabl Securities held with NSDL | Please contact NSDL helpdesk by sending a request at
with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other same : orLlass 1l to do e-lendering. Digital Lertificate forms are available evoting@nsdl.co.in or call at
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial C . Sd/- on https://mahatenders.gov.in toll free no.: 1800 1020 990 and 1800 22 44 30
Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed Dated this __ day of July, 2021. Adv. Sujata R. Babar 3. Mumbai University reserves every rights to cancel the tender in whole Securities held with CDSL | Please contact CDSL helpdesk by sending a request at
entity as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and sdi- Add : 13, Gourtaj Building, orin part. helpdesk evoting@cdslindia.com or
Dlsclosure Redrements) Regulations, 2015 (wwwhseindia.com). SHRI DHAVALT. KARIA || 221, Dr.B.A. Road, Hindmata, Sdr- contact at 022- 23058738 or 022-23058542-43
for Garbi Finvest Limited Dadar (E), Mumbai-400 014 Dr. Bali Gaikwad n " —
KARIA & ASSOCIATES , . r. Baliram Gaikwa .
Dated : 30.06.2021 Sdl- Rupesh Kumar Pande . Mumbai — 400 032. : Place: Mumbai For Modison Metals Limited
Place : Mumbai Managing Director (DIN 00150561) ADVOCATES HIGH COURT Cell : 9821161302 Registrar (I/c) Date:10.07.2021 Sd/- Manika Arora (Company Secretary)







	COVERING LETETR
	PG_4-FPJ (2)
	nav shakti1

